information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances, and actual results could differ materially from these
anticipated results. The final allocation of the purchase price will be determined after completion of the merger and will be based on the final
purchase price, as it may be adjusted in accordance with the merger agreement, and Safety-Kleen's tangible and identifiable intangible assets
acquired and liabilities assumed.

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds",
"The Safety-Kleen Acquisition", "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations", appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement, and the consolidated financial statements
and related notes of Clean Harbors incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and of Safety-Kleen included in this prospectus
supplement.

S-38

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

49

Table of Contents

CLEAN HARBORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(dollars in thousands)

Clean
Harbors Safety-Kleen

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 523,614 $ 48,253 $ (433,862) (a) $ 138,005
Marketable securities 11,113 � � 11,113
Accounts receivable, net 399,362 171,643 (5,064) (b),(h) 565,941
Unbilled accounts receivable 34,401 � 3,061 (b) 37,462
Deferred costs 6,995 � 10,733 (b) 17,728
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 53,252 25,363 (24,068) (a),(b),(c) 54,547
Supplies inventories 63,934 89,544 14,736 (d) 168,214
Deferred tax assets 16,617 11,054 � 27,671

Total current assets 1,109,288 345,857 (434,464) 1,020,681

Property, plant and equipment,
net 1,003,414 317,004 364,660 (b),(e) 1,685,078

Other assets:
Long-term investments 4,326 � � 4,326
Deferred financing costs 12,530 � 9,809 (g) 22,339
Goodwill 157,724 36,787 275,753 (i) 470,264
Permits and other intangibles,
net 151,810 83,369 373,531 (b),(f) 608,710
Deferred tax assets � 57,756 (57,756) (b) �
Other 10,311 7,515 52,991 (b),(c) 70,817

Total other assets 336,701 185,427 654,328 1,176,456

Total assets $ 2,449,403 $ 848,288 $ 584,524 $ 3,882,215

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-39

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

50

Table of Contents

CLEAN HARBORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(dollars in thousands)

Clean
Harbors Safety-Kleen

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ � $ 2,500 $ (2,500) (k) $ �
Current portion of capital lease obligations 5,937 � � 5,937
Accounts payable 174,327 88,191 (2,003) (h) 260,515
Deferred revenue 29,060 32,009 � 61,069
Accrued expenses 136,687 87,006 18,964 (b),(c),(d),(j) 242,657
Accrued salaries and benefits � 30,574 (30,574) (b) �
Current portion of closure, post-closure and
remedial liabilities 19,552 7,046 � 26,598
Income taxes payable � 1,763 (1,763) (b) �

Total current liabilities 365,563 249,089 (17,876) 596,776

Other liabilities:
Closure and post-closure liabilities, less
current portion 29,712 � 16,808 (b) 46,520
Remedial liabilities, less current portion 117,981 � 34,445 (b) 152,426
Environmental liabilities � 51,253 (51,253) (b) �
Long-term obligations, less current maturities 800,000 220,625 329,375 (k) 1,350,000
Capital lease obligations, less current portion 3,477 � � 3,477
Deferred income taxes � � � �
Unrecognized tax benefits and other
long-term liabilities 125,915 21,458 258,366 (e),(f) 405,739

Total other liabilities 1,077,085 293,336 587,741 1,958,162

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value:
Clean Harbors authorized 80,000,000;
pro forma shares issued and outstanding
59,386,280 534 509 (449) (l) 594
Shares held under employee participation plan (469) � � (469)
Additional paid-in capital 508,182 390,560 (60,461) (l) 838,281
Accumulated other comprehensive income 59,056 4,675 (4,675) (l) 59,056
Accumulated earnings (deficit) 439,452 (89,881) 80,244 (l) 429,815

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

51

Total Clean Harbors and Safety-Kleen
stockholders' equity   1,006,755 305,863 14,659 1,327,277

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 2,449,403 $ 848,288 $ 584,524 $3,882,215

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-40

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

52

Table of Contents

CLEAN HARBORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(in thousands, except per share data)

Clean
Harbors Safety-Kleen

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenues:
Service revenues $ 1,984,136 $ 576,120 $ (13,050) (m) $2,547,206
Product revenues � 708,151 � 708,151

Total revenues 1,984,136 1,284,271 (13,050) $3,255,357
Costs of revenues (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 1,379,991 1,076,348 (50,093) (m),(n),(p) 2,406,246
Selling, general and administrative expenses 254,137 73,842 49,610 (n) 377,589
Accretion of environmental liabilities 9,680 � 2,169 (n) 11,849
Depreciation and amortization 122,663 66,808 17,580 (o) 207,051

Income from operations 217,665 67,273 (32,316) 252,622
Other income(expense) 6,402 (5,925) � 477
Interest expense, net (39,389) (10,321) (21,132) (q) (70,842)

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for
income taxes 184,678 51,027 (53,448) 182,257
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 57,426 (84,441) (18,707) (r) (45,722)

Net income (loss) attributable to Clean
Harbors and Safety-Kleen $ 127,252 $ 135,468 $ (34,741) $ 227,979

Earnings per share:
Basic income attributable to common
stockholders $ 2.40 $ 2.61 � $ 3.87

Diluted income attributable to common
stockholders $ 2.39 $ 2.55 � $ 3.84

Weighted average common shares outstanding 52,961 51,876 (45,876) (s) 58,961

Weighted average common shares outstanding
plus potentially dilutive common shares 53,324 53,064 (47,064) (s) 59,324

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

53

S-41

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

54

Table of Contents

CLEAN HARBORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(in thousands, except per share data)

Clean
Harbors Safety-Kleen

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenues
Service revenues $ 1,628,946 $ 469,087 $ (8,471) (m) $ 2,089,562
Product revenues � 601,897 � 601,897

Total revenues 1,628,946 1,070,984 (8,471) 2,691,459
Costs of revenues (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 1,140,878 877,677 (48,986) (m),(n) 1,969,569
Selling, general and administrative expenses 197,892 67,109 38,628 (n) 303,629
Accretion of environmental liabilities 7,409 � 1,888 (n) 9,297
Depreciation and amortization 116,794 49,436 13,855 (o) 180,085

Income from operations 165,973 76,762 (13,856) 228,879
Other expense (465) (4,903) � (5,368)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (26,385) � � (26,385)
Interest expense, net (33,836) (10,284) (13,542) (q) (57,662)

Income (loss) before provision for income
taxes 105,287 61,575 (27,398) 139,464
Provision for income taxes 37,487 19,278 (9,589) (r) 47,176

Net income (loss) attributable to Clean Harbors
and Safety-Kleen $ 67,800 $ 42,297 $ (17,809) $ 92,288

Earnings per share:
Basic income attributable to common
stockholders $ 1.27 $ 0.82 � $ 1.56

Diluted income attributable to common
stockholders $ 1.27 $ 0.80 � $ 1.55

Weighted average common shares outstanding 53,303 51,622 (45,622) (s) 59,303

Weighted average common shares outstanding
plus potentially dilutive common shares 53,519 52,880 (46,880) (s) 59,519

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

55

S-42

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

56

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. The Merger

   On October 26, 2012, Clean Harbors and Safety-Kleen signed an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of that date (the "Merger
Agreement") which provides that, subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Merger Agreement, Clean Harbors will acquire
Safety-Kleen (the "Merger"). Safety-Kleen, a Delaware corporation headquartered in Richardson, Texas, is the largest re-refiner and recycler of
used oil in North America and a leading provider of parts cleaning and environmental services.

   Under the terms of the Merger Agreement, which we anticipate will be closed in the fourth quarter of 2012, Clean Harbors will pay to
Safety-Kleen's shareholders and option holders cash consideration in an amount equal to $1,250.0 million plus the amount of cash and cash
equivalents held by Safety-Kleen on the closing date, less the amount of debt owed by Safety-Kleen on the closing date for borrowed money and
capital lease obligations, plus or minus, as applicable, the amount by which Safety-Kleen's working capital on the closing date exceeds or is less
than $50.0 million.

   The following table summarizes the components of the estimated total consideration included in the pro forma condensed combined
financial statements as if the Merger had been completed on September 30, 2012 (in thousands):

Estimated
cash
consideration $ 1,250,000

750,474 750,474
Stock-based
compensation

26,828,880 105,119 26,933,999

Accounts
payable and
accrued
liabilities

666,568 2,413,176 3,079,744

Net Cash
Used in
Operating
Activities

(58,072,652) (19,432,916) (77,505,568)

Investing
Activities
Investment in
property and
equipment

(20,900,334) 19,432,916 (1,467,418)

Net Cash
Used in
Investing
Activities

(21,921,768) 19,432,916 (2,488,852)

F-28

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

57

Uranerz Energy Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2012
(Expressed in US dollars)

16. Restatement (continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet September 30, 2012
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

$ $ $

ASSETS

Construction in Progress 26,640,070 (26,640,070) �
Total Assets 43,139,934 (26,640,070) 16,499,864

STOCKHOLDER�S EQUITY
Deficit Accumulated During the Exploration
Stage

(103,511,137) (26,640,070) (130,151,207)

Total Stockholders� Equity 40,784,169 (26,640,070) 14,144,099
Total Equity 40,966,572 (26,640,070) 14,326,502
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity 43,139,934 (26,640,070) 16,499,864

Consolidated Statement of Operations Three Months Ended September 30, 2012
As

Reported
Adjustment As

Restated
$ $ $

Mineral property expenditures 543,222 3,938,385 4,481,607
Total Operating Expenses 1,806,465 3,938,385 5,744,850
Loss from continuing operations (1,795,991) (3,938,385) (5,734,376)
Net Loss and comprehensive loss (1,795,991) (3,938,385) (5,734,376)
Net loss Attributable to the Company (1,668,910) (3,938,385) (5,607,295)
Net Loss Per Share � Basic and Diluted (0.02) (0.05) (0.07)

Consolidated Statement of Operations Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
As

Reported
Adjustment As Restated

$ $ $

Mineral property expenditures 1,231,333 16,886,003 18,117,336
Total Operating Expenses 5,300,460 16,886,003 22,186,463
Loss from continuing operations (5,261,290) (16,886,003) (22,147,293)
Net Loss and comprehensive loss (5,261,290) (16,886,003) (22,147,293)
Net loss Attributable to the Company (4,948,437) (16,886,003) (21,834,440)
Net Loss Per Share � Basic and Diluted (0.06) (0.22) (0.28)

F-29

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

58

Uranerz Energy Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2012
(Expressed in US dollars)

16. Restatement (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Operations From inception to September 30, 2012
As

Reported
Adjustment As Restated

$ $ $

Mineral property expenditures 54,353,884 26,640,070 80,993,954
Total Operating Expenses 109,793,666 26,640,070 136,433,736
Loss from continuing operations (107,635,966) (26,640,070) (134,276,036)
Net Loss and comprehensive loss (106,684,989) (26,640,070) (133,325,059)
Net loss Attributable to the Company (103,511,137) (26,640,070) (130,151,207)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
As

Reported
Adjustment As Restated

$ $ $

Operating Activities

Net Loss and comprehensive loss (5,261,290) (16,886,003) (22,147,293)
Increase in asset retirement obligation liability � 573,088 573,088
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (822,249) (655,176) (1,477,425)
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities (6,008,211) (16,968,091) (22,976,302)
Investing Activities
Investment in property and equipment (17,328,761) 16,968,091 (360,670)
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (17,329,054) 16,968,091 (360,963)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows From Inception to September 30, 2012
As

Reported
Adjustment As Restated

$ $ $

Operating Activities

Net Loss and comprehensive loss (106,684,989) (26,640,070) (133,325,059)
Increase in asset retirement obligation
liability

� 910,134 910,134

Stock-based compensation 26,911,960 105,119 27,017,079
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 466,705 869,626 1,336,331
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities (60,397,537) (24,755,191) (85,152,728)
Investing Activities
Investment in property and equipment (26,229,683) 24,755,191 (1,474,492)
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (27,251,410) 24,755,191 (2,496,219)

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

59

F-30

Edgar Filing: CLEAN HARBORS INC - Form 424B5

60

PART IV

ITEM 15. EXHIBITS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT SCHEDULES

Documents Filed as Part of This Report.

(1) Financial Statements

Supplemental Financial Data
Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm
Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2012 and 2011
Statements of Consolidated Operations for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011, and 2010
Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011, and 2010
Statements of Consolidated Common Shareholders� Equity from May 26, 1999 (Date of Inception) to December 31,